
Ordinance number: 0388-2021

2019 CoHort List

Agencies (41) Programs (44)

2019 Funding 

Amount

2020 Funding 

Allocation

2021 Funding 

Allocation

Total Contract 

Amount CC#

Beginning 

Date

Expiration 

Date  GF  EHS  Cross Check 

ACADEMY FOR URBAN SCHOLARS The Untapped Workforce Project 120,000.00$      120,000.00$      120,000.00$      360,000.00$        CC019807 5/15/2019 5/15/2021 87,312.00$        32,688.00$        120,000.00$      

ACTION FOR CHILDREN Step Up to Quality (SUTQ) 160,000.00$      160,000.00$      160,000.00$      480,000.00$        CC004352 4/1/2019 4/1/2021 116,416.00$      43,584.00$        160,000.00$      

ALL THAT All THAT - Mentoring for Teens 50,000.00$        50,000.00$        50,000.00$        150,000.00$        CC028083 5/14/2019 5/14/2021 36,380.00$        13,620.00$        50,000.00$        

BREATHING ASSOCIATION Mobile Medical Care and Health 

Clinic for Economic Stability and 

Resilience

100,000.00$      100,000.00$      100,000.00$      300,000.00$        CC006094 4/4/2019 4/4/2021 72,760.00$        27,240.00$        100,000.00$      

CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES 

INC

Healthy Family Connections 100,000.00$      100,000.00$      100,000.00$      300,000.00$        CC011320 4/4/2019 4/4/2021 72,760.00$        27,240.00$        100,000.00$      

CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE Stabilization and Support 105,132.00$      105,132.00$      105,132.00$      315,396.00$        CC006068 4/22/2020 4/22/2022 76,494.04$        28,637.96$        105,132.00$      

CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF 

CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

Charitable Pharmacy Community 

Connection

75,000.00$        75,000.00$        75,000.00$        225,000.00$        CC002706 10/5/2020 10/5/2022 54,570.00$        20,430.00$        75,000.00$        

CHOICES for Victims of Domestic 

Violence

Domestic Violence Shelter 200,000.00$      200,000.00$      200,000.00$      600,000.00$        CC004456 4/4/2019 4/4/2021 145,520.00$      54,480.00$        200,000.00$      

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER

Kids Club 40,000.00$        40,000.00$        40,000.00$        120,000.00$        CC004371 5/14/2019 5/14/2021 29,104.00$        10,896.00$        40,000.00$        

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER

Personal Finance Management 20,000.00$        20,000.00$        20,000.00$        60,000.00$          CC004371 5/14/2019 5/14/2021 14,552.00$        5,448.00$          20,000.00$        

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER

Village in the Ville and The Greater 

Columbus Network of Villages

73,000.00$        73,000.00$        73,000.00$        219,000.00$        CC004371 5/14/2019 5/14/2021 53,114.80$        19,885.20$        73,000.00$        

COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE I Am My Brother's Keeper (I Am 

MBK)

162,661.00$      162,661.00$      162,661.00$      487,983.00$        CC006073 4/20/2020 4/20/2022 118,352.14$      44,308.86$        162,661.00$      

COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE Father 2 Father 142,383.00$      142,383.00$      142,383.00$      427,149.00$        CC006073 4/20/2020 4/20/2022 103,597.87$      38,785.13$        142,383.00$      

COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK 

INC

From Stable Housing to Independent 

Living

146,257.00$      146,257.00$      146,257.00$      438,771.00$        CC004867 4/2/2019 4/2/2021 106,416.59$      39,840.41$        146,257.00$      

COMMUNITY KITCHEN, INC. Community Kitchen, Inc. Meals 

Program: Nourishing our Neighbors

35,101.00$        35,101.00$        35,101.00$        105,303.00$        CC004719 4/22/2019 4/22/2021 25,539.49$        9,561.51$          35,101.00$        

COMMUNITY MEDIATION 

SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO INC

Housing Stability/Homelessness 

Prevention Program

120,000.00$      120,000.00$      120,000.00$      360,000.00$        CC004914 4/11/2019 4/11/2021 87,312.00$        32,688.00$        120,000.00$      

DRESS FOR SUCCESS COLUMBUS Dress for Success – Building a 

Resilient Workforce

80,000.00$        80,000.00$        80,000.00$        240,000.00$        CC001406 12/7/2020 12/7/2022 58,208.00$        21,792.00$        80,000.00$        

ECONOMIC COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

Business Innovation Center 200,000.00$      200,000.00$      200,000.00$      600,000.00$        CC004753 6/17/2019 6/17/2021 145,520.00$      54,480.00$        200,000.00$      

FAITH MISSION INC Resource Centers at Faith Mission 50,000.00$        50,000.00$        50,000.00$        150,000.00$        CC011758 5/14/2019 5/14/2021 36,380.00$        13,620.00$        50,000.00$        

FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT 

ASSOCIATION

Financial Life-skills Program 49,860.00$        49,860.00$        49,860.00$        149,580.00$        CC005222 4/9/2019 4/9/2021 36,278.14$        13,581.86$        49,860.00$        

FRANKLINTON RISING Training 2019 49,000.00$        49,000.00$        49,000.00$        147,000.00$        CC021767 4/30/2019 4/30/2021 35,652.40$        13,347.60$        49,000.00$        

FREEDOM A LA CART fka DOMA 

INTERNATIONAL

FALC Workforce Development 60,000.00$        60,000.00$        60,000.00$        180,000.00$        CC002389 4/2/2019 4/2/2021 43,656.00$        16,344.00$        60,000.00$        

This Ordinance Funding Split



Agencies (41) Programs (44)

2019 Funding 

Amount

2020 Funding 

Allocation

2021 Funding 

Allocation

Total Contract 

Amount CC#

Beginning 

Date

Expiration 

Date  GF  EHS  Cross Check 

GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE Gladden Food Pantry 100,000.00$      100,000.00$      100,000.00$      300,000.00$        CC006075 5/15/2019 5/15/2021 72,760.00$        27,240.00$        100,000.00$      

GOODWILL COLUMBUS Goodwill Columbus Workforce 

Development

146,658.00$      146,658.00$      146,658.00$      439,974.00$        CC006071 5/14/2019 5/14/2021 106,708.36$      39,949.64$        146,658.00$      

HALT VIOLENCE Moral Therapy Initiative 15,000.00$        15,000.00$        15,000.00$        45,000.00$          CC008752 10/27/2020 10/27/2022 10,914.00$        4,086.00$          15,000.00$        

HANDSON CENTRAL OHIO Franklin County 2-1-1: Supporting 

Basic Needs for the City of Columbus

150,000.00$      150,000.00$      150,000.00$      450,000.00$        CC004677 9/7/2018 9/7/2020 109,140.00$      40,860.00$        150,000.00$      

HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION Homeless Families Foundation Family 

Stabilization

125,000.00$      125,000.00$      125,000.00$      375,000.00$        CC025439 4/2/2019 4/2/2021 90,950.00$        34,050.00$        125,000.00$      

HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE Crisis Services Program 55,000.00$        55,000.00$        55,000.00$        165,000.00$        CC004307 3/25/2020 3/25/2022 40,018.00$        14,982.00$        55,000.00$        

IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION Vocational Training and Certification - 

Construction Trades

134,978.00$      134,978.00$      134,978.00$      404,934.00$        CC001447 12/16/2019 12/16/2021 98,209.99$        36,768.01$        134,978.00$      

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES Creating Opportunity for New 

Americans (CONA)

200,000.00$      200,000.00$      200,000.00$      600,000.00$        CC006079 4/3/2019 4/3/2021 145,520.00$      54,480.00$        200,000.00$      

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF 

COLUMBUS

Fresh Start Debtor Assistance at LASC 100,000.00$      100,000.00$      100,000.00$      300,000.00$        CC006124 4/25/2019 4/25/2021 72,760.00$        27,240.00$        100,000.00$      

LOCAL MATTERS Cooking Matters 30,000.00$        30,000.00$        30,000.00$        90,000.00$          CC000411 10/6/2020 10/6/2022 21,828.00$        8,172.00$          30,000.00$        

MID-OHIO FOODBANK South Side Roots 100,000.00$      100,000.00$      100,000.00$      300,000.00$        CC004402 11/5/2020 11/5/2022 72,760.00$        27,240.00$        100,000.00$      

NNEMAP INC NNEMAP: Expanding to Meet our 

Neighbors' Needs

90,000.00$        90,000.00$        90,000.00$        270,000.00$        CC020713 4/3/2019 4/3/2021 65,484.00$        24,516.00$        90,000.00$        

OUR HELPERS Our Light Program 22,100.00$        22,100.00$        22,100.00$        66,300.00$          CC008601 5/16/2019 5/16/2021 16,079.96$        6,020.04$          22,100.00$        

SALVATION ARMY, THE West Side Well Drop-in 27,243.00$        27,243.00$        27,243.00$        81,729.00$          CC000717 12/12/2019 12/12/2021 19,822.01$        7,420.99$          27,243.00$        

SOMALI COMMUNITY ASSOC OF 

OHIO

A Dedicated Housing Staffer 20,000.00$        20,000.00$        20,000.00$        60,000.00$          CC005537 4/5/2019 4/5/2021 14,552.00$        5,448.00$          20,000.00$        

ST. STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE Neighborhood Services 172,169.00$      172,169.00$      172,169.00$      516,507.00$        CC006082 6/4/2020 6/4/2022 125,270.16$      46,898.84$        172,169.00$      

STAR HOUSE Star House 200,000.00$      200,000.00$      200,000.00$      600,000.00$        CC008897 6/12/2019 6/12/2021 145,520.00$      54,480.00$        200,000.00$      

STARFISH ALLIANCE 

INCORPORATED

Starfish Alliance - Community 

Wraparound

77,712.00$        77,712.00$        77,712.00$        233,136.00$        CC018594 1/4/2019 1/4/2021 56,543.25$        21,168.75$        77,712.00$        

THINK MAKE LIVE YOUTH Opportunity Youth Community Action 

Team

65,000.00$        65,000.00$        65,000.00$        195,000.00$        CC028007 5/15/2019 5/15/2021 47,294.00$        17,706.00$        65,000.00$        

UNITED WAY Tax Time 54,000.00$        54,000.00$        54,000.00$        162,000.00$        CC006101 4/3/2019 4/3/2021 39,290.40$        14,709.60$        54,000.00$        

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA INC Family Services ACCESS Program 175,000.00$      175,000.00$      175,000.00$      525,000.00$        CC028131 4/3/2019 4/3/2021 127,330.00$      47,670.00$        175,000.00$      

YWCA Columbus YWCA Columbus - Family Center 

Safe & Sound Childcare

266,653.00$      266,653.00$      266,653.00$      799,959.00$        CC006086 4/9/2020 4/9/2022 194,016.72$      72,636.28$        266,653.00$      

4,464,907.00$   4,464,907.00$   4,464,907.00$   13,394,721.00$   3,248,666.33$   1,216,240.67$   4,464,907.00$   

Budget % of Budget  Ord. Approp. Future Ord.

EHS $1,362,000.00 27% $1,216,241.00 $145,759.00

GF $3,638,000.00 73% $3,248,666.00 $389,334.00

$5,000,000.00 100% $4,464,907.00 $535,093.00


